Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of January 3, 2023:
Present:
Meeting called to order:

Motion to accept the December 6, 2022, regular meeting and December 28, 2022, Budget
Adoption Meeting.

Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:
a. 2023 Budget was adopted on December 28, 2022.
IRS increased the standard milage rate for 2023 to 65.5 ¢ per mile.

b.
c. Received proposed 2023 fee schedule from Jeff Kreger — Sewage Enforcement
d. Received proposed 2023 fee schedule from Randy Webster — Township Engineer

Fire Report:
a. November 21st — December 5th, 2022

Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. None

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc. for November 2022.
b. 12 Permits Issued: 1 Management, 1 Mechanical, 2 Building, 1 Energy, 1

Plumbing, 1 Electrical, 1 Flood, 4 Zoning.

Public Works:

New Business:

Old Business:

Public comment:

Adjournment:

Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of December 30, 2022:

General Account:
Balance as of 12/01/2022:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 12/30/2022:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 12/01/2022:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 12/30/2022:

State Account:

Balance as of 12/01/2022:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 12/30/2022:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 12/01/2022:
Deposits of Interest:

Expenses:
Balance as of 12/30/2022:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 12/01/2022:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 12/30/2022:

A.R.P.A. Account:
Balance as of 12/01/2022:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 12/30/2022:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer

$ 539,537.49

$
$

77,979.36
27,362.17

$ 590,154.68

@ N NP N

R

18,819.84
124.67
448.45

18,496.06

328,795.33
0.00
0.00
328,795.33

260,838.67
0.00
0.00
260,838.67

31,490.57
0.00
0.00
31,490.57

124,944.59
0.00
0.00
124,944.59



