Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of January 3, 2023:

Present:

Meeting called to order:

Motion to accept the December 6, 2022, regular meeting and December 28, 2022, Budget Adoption Meeting.

Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:

Secretary Report:

- a. 2023 Budget was adopted on December 28, 2022.
- b. IRS increased the standard milage rate for 2023 to 65.5 ¢ per mile.
- c. Received proposed 2023 fee schedule from Jeff Kreger Sewage Enforcement
- d. Received proposed 2023 fee schedule from Randy Webster Township Engineer

Fire Report:

a. November 21st – December 5th, 2022

Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:

a. None

Zoning Report:

- a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc. for November 2022.
- b. 12 Permits Issued: 1 Management, 1 Mechanical, 2 Building, 1 Energy, 1 Plumbing, 1 Electrical, 1 Flood, 4 Zoning.

Public Works:

New Business:

Old Business:

Public comment:

Adjournment:

Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts Secretary Lamar Township Treasury Report of December 30, 2022:

General Account:		
Balance as of 12/01/2022:	\$	539,537.49
Deposits of Interest:	\$	77,979.36
Expenses:	\$	27,362.17
Balance as of 12/30/2022:	\$	590,154.68
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 12/01/2022:	\$	18,819.84
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	124.67
Expenses:	\$	448.45
Balance as of 12/30/2022:	\$	18,496.06
State Account:		
Balance as of 12/01/2022:	\$	328,795.33
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$ \$	0.00
Expenses:	\$	0.00
Balance as of 12/30/2022:	\$	328,795.33
Marcellus Shale Account:		
Balance as of 12/01/2022:	\$	260,838.67
Deposits of Interest:	\$	0.00
Expenses:	\$	0.00
Balance as of 12/30/2022:	\$	260,838.67
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 12/01/2022:	\$	31,490.57
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	0.00
Expenses:	\$	0.00
Balance as of 12/30/2022:	\$	31,490.57
A.R.P.A. Account:		
Balance as of 12/01/2022:	\$	124,944.59
Deposits of Interest:	\$	0.00
Expenses:	\$ \$	0.00
Balance as of 12/30/2022:	\$	124,944.59

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer